RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City Attorney, in conjunction with the Legislative Committee of this Council, is now engaged in editing the Urbana City Code of 1968, and

WHEREAS, in the above described efforts the City of Urbana is utilizing the Council and expertise of the National Institute Of Municipal Law Officers, and

WHEREAS, it is the determination of this Council that the following matters should not again be incorporated in the next Urbana City Code, and therefore no further effort should be expended upon editing the same,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that those sections of the Urbana City Code of 1968, dealing with: (a) Civil Defense, (b) prostitution, (c) gambling should not be processed further in the recodification efforts aforesaid.

PASSED by the City Council this 3rd day of SupTember Dugne Eckerty City Clerk APPROVED by the Mayor this 472 day of _____ Airam Paley,